NATIONS EP

United Nations Sict
. ISLr.
Environment LIMITED

Programme
UNEP/OzL.Po/ExCom/42/16/Corr.1
24 March 2004

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF
THE MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL
Forty-second Meeting
Montreal, 29 March - 2 April 2004

Corrigendum

OVERVIEW OF ISSUES IDENTIFIED DURING PROJECT REVIEW

This corrigendum is being issued to:
. Replace “47” with “48” in paragraph 2
. Replace “US $27,598,859” with “US $28,956,088” in paragraph 2
. Replace “Eighteen” with “Nineteen” in paragraph 2
. Replace “US $3,011,055” with “US $3,124,055” in paragraph 2
. Replace “US $50,158,309” with “US $77,441,610” in paragraph 3

. Replace “four” with “two” in paragraph 3

For reasons of economy, this document is printed in a limited number. Delegates are kindly requested to bring their
copies to the meeting and not to request additional copies.




UNEP/OzL.Po/ExCom/42/16/Corr.1

. Add the following paragraph:

3.(bis) The table below indicates the annual values of the total level of forward funding
approved in principle, and the annual additions to that funding if all the new multi-year projects

submitted to the 42" Meeting were approved.

uss 2004 2005 2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

Funds
approved
in
principle

121,171,689 | 87,389,229 | 87,903,016

43,903,933

35,071,746

29,536,398

1,696,000

Additional
requests
to 42"
Meeting

14,244,111 | 13,105,220 5,382,153

3,259,140

1,259,658

1,381,171

59,125

TOTAL | 135,415,800 | 100,494,449 | 93,285,169

47,163,073

36,331,404

30,917,569

1,755,125

Annex |

. Add “US $145,860” to the Total column for the project in Sudan in Annex | on page 5

. Add the following project to Annex | on page 5:
Project title Agency ODP Funds approved (US $) C.E.
tonnes Project Support Total (US $/kg)
PAKISTAN
REFRIGERATION
Commercial World 1813 $1,126,855  $84,514  $1,211,369 6.21
Phase out of the use of CFC-11 Bank
and CFC-12 in the manufacture
of refrigeration equipment at
Dawlance, United Refrigeration,
Ilce Age and at 29 small
enterprises
Total for Pakistan 181.3 1,126,855 84,514 1,211,369

. Replace the GRAND TOTAL row on page 6 with:

ODP Funds approved (US $)
tonnes Project Support Total
GRAND TOTAL 6,278.8 $26,863,522  $2,092,566 $28,956,088




